
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027626-2024 

Contract

Cashless Catering

Moray Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-027626

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04966e  

Published 29 August 2024, 3:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Moray Council

High Street

Elgin

IV30 1BX

Email

procurement@moray.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1343563137

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027626-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027626-2024
mailto:procurement@moray.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKM62 - Inverness & Nairn and Moray, Badenoch & Strathspey

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.moray.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0016
0

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.moray.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00160
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00160


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Cashless Catering

Reference number

18/0802 Da07

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72212110 - Point of sale (POS) software development services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of a cashless catering solution for use in schools in the Moray Area

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £323,866.84

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72212100 - Industry specific software development services

72212110 - Point of sale (POS) software development services

48110000 - Point of sale (POS) software package



Page 4 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM62 - Inverness & Nairn and Moray, Badenoch & Strathspey

Main site or place of performance

Moray Wide

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of cashless catering solutions for schools in the Moray Area

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This procurement exercise has been carried out as a direct award from from Crown
Commercial Services G Cloud 13 framework, on the basis that moving to another provider
would not meet best value criteria.



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a lawful call off from Crown Commercial Services G Cloud 13 framework for the
provision of a cashless catering solution for Moray Council.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

18/0802 DA07 - cashless Catering

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 



Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CRB Cunninghams Limited

32 Dryden Road, Units 1-9, Bilston Glen

Loanhead

EH20 9LZ

Telephone

+44 3330143065

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £323,866.84

Total value of the contract/lot: £323,866.84



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:774757)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Elgin Sherriff Court

Sheriff Courthouse, High Street

Elgin

IV30 1BU

Email

elgin@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 343542505

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://scotcourts.gov.uk/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Elgin Sherriff Court

Sheriff Courthouse, High Street

Elgin

IV30 1BU

mailto:elgin@scotcourts.gov.uk
https://scotcourts.gov.uk/


Page 8 to 8

Email

elgin@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 343542505

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://scotcourts.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:elgin@scotcourts.gov.uk
https://scotcourts.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-16T10:22:05+0100
	TCPDF




